

## Ministry of Finance and Treasury

Male', Republic of Maldives

Ref.No: (IUL)13-K/13/2013/22 Project Number: TEB/2013/12

## INVITATION FOR BIDS

Subject: Design and Build Basis for Sewerage Collection Network, Sewage Pumping Stations and Wastewater Treatment Plant and Allied Works in Thirty One (31) Islands, Maldives

- 1. The Government of the Republic of Maldives has allocated funds in the Annual Budget 2013 toward the provision of water supply and sewerage Infrastructural development on the focused Islands and intends to apply the allocated funds for eligible payments under the contracts for provision of sewerage facilities in the islands.
- 2. The Government of Maldives, represented by National Tender Board (NTB), Ministry of Finance and Treasury (MOFT) on behalf of the Ministry of Environment and Energy (MEE), now invites sealed Bids from eligible Bidders for the works given below. Bidding is open to all bidders who fulfill qualification requirements given in Section 3 of Bid document, briefly stated below.

Contract Package No.	Description of Works	Approximate Estimated Cost of Package		
		Minimum Av. Annual Construction Turnover for 2 Years (MVR)	Minimum cash flow requirement (MVR)	Bid Security (MVR)
Package 01	Design and Build Basis For Sewerage Collection Network, Sewage Pumping, Stations and Wastewater Treatment Plant and Allied Works in 09 Islands, Maldives.	Similar Type of single contract MVR 162.2 Million	108.2 Million	6.5 Million
Package 02	Design and Build Basis For Sewerage Collection Network, Sewage Pumping, Stations and Wastewater Treatment Plant and Allied Works in 10 Islands, Maldives.	Similar Type of single contract MVR 149 Million	99.4 Million	6 Million
Package 03	Design and Build Basis For Sewerage Collection Network, Sewage Pumping, Stations and Wastewater Treatment Plant and Allied Works in 12 Islands, Maldives	Similar Type of single contract MVR 118.5 Million	79 Million	4.75 Million

3. International competitive Bidding will be conducted in accordance with the National Procurement Rules and Regulations for Single Stage Two Envelope Bidding Procedure.

4. Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from Tender Evaluation Section (TES) of Ministry of Finance and Treasury (MOFT) and inspect the Bidding Document in the office of the TES-MOFT at the address given below from 0830 to 1430 hours on all working days.

Tender Evaluation Section Ministry of Finance and Treasury, Ameenee Magu, Male'-20-03, Republic of Maldives Tel. (960)-334 9 203 Fax (960)-332 0 706

Email: tender@finance.gov.mv

- 5. The Bidding document, in the English language, maybe purchased by interested Bidders on the submission of a written application and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of MVR 2,500.00 (Maldivian Rufiyaa Two Thousand Five Hundred Only) in cash or by demand Draft in favor of Ministry of Finance and Treasury, Maldives during normal office hours on all working days from 17<sup>th</sup> February 2013 to 12<sup>th</sup> March 2013. The bidders who desire bid document through courier are required to pay an additional US\$ 50.00 or its equivalent in Maldivian Rufiyaa as courier charges. The employer and or his representative will not be responsible for postal delay if any for any reasons thereof.
- 6. A pre-bid meeting will be held on 12<sup>th</sup> March 2013, Tuesday at 14:00 hours Maldivian time at the Ministry of Finance and Treasury. Bids must be delivered to the address above on before 14:00 hours, on 26<sup>th</sup> March 2013. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid security as indicated in the data table above for each respective package in Maldivian Rufiyaa (MVR). Late bids shall be rejected. Technical Proposals of Bids will be opened at 14:00 hours on 26<sup>th</sup> March2013 in the presence of the Bidders' representatives who choose to attend. Price proposals of technically compliant bids will be opened subsequently at a date and time to be intimated subsequently by Ministry of Finance and Treasury. Ministry of Finance and Treasury will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by Bidders in connection with the preparation or delivery of Bids.
- 7. This invitation for bid is also published in the Ministry of Finance and treasury's website www.finance.gov.mv